

MEMORANDUM

CN - No. 2020-0105

THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

☐ Trading☐ Disclosure☐ Listing

Public Advisory

Administrative/Technology Matters

Others: Voluntary Suspension of King's Power

Securities, Inc.

TO : ALL TRADING PARTICIPANTS AND THE INVESTING PUBLIC

SUBJECT: Voluntary Suspension of King's Power Securities, Inc.

DATE : **December 28, 2020**

For the information and guidance of concerned parties, The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. ("PSE") has approved the application for voluntary suspension of King's Power Securities, Inc. ("King's Power") after its compliance with the relevant rules and regulations of PSE and the Capital Markets Integrity Corporation.

King's Power cited financial incapacity brought about by the decrease in trading transactions and the on-going pandemic in its application for voluntary suspension which shall be effective beginning January 1, 2021 until December 31, 2021.

In view of the above, the client accounts of King's Power have been transferred to the following successor-brokers:

Trading	Contact Number		
a. COL Financial Grou	o, Inc.	8651-5888	
b. Solar Securities, Inc		8636-6301	
c. Quality Investments	& Securities Corporation	8241-0072; 8241-0547	

Please be guided accordingly.

(Original Signed)
RAMON S. MONZON
President and CEO

CMDD	FD	IRD	MOD	TD	HRD / RISK / SU	CCD / FMD / AD	OGC	COO
Tel, No.; (632)	8876-4888					E-ma	all Address: investin	g@pse.com.ph